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Steering Committee, Staff and Stakeholders
Note:  The text in parentheses following the name indicates the sector or organization 
the individuals represent to fulfill the requirements of Section T2(3) of the Act. 
However, the Steering Committee and staff worked together on all sections of the 
report, not just T2(3). 

Bob Giroux 
Executive Director, Vermont Municipal Bond 
Bank  
BobG@vtbondagency.org  
w.802-654-7377

Christopher Louras (municipality with a 
designated DT, GC or NDA) 
Mayor, City of Rutland 
mayorlouras@gmail.com  
c.802-342-2468

Dominic Cloud (municipality with a TIF 
District) 
City Manager, City of St. Albans 
d.cloud@stalbansvt.com
w.802-524-1500 ext. 254

Erik Hoekstra (private housing development) 
Managing Partner, Redstone Commercial 
Development  
ehoekstra@redstonevt.com  
w.802-363-5165

Jake Feldman (Dept. of Taxes) 
Research Statistician, VT Department of 
Taxes 
jake.feldman@vermont.gov  
w.802-828-0314

Jen Hollar (VHCB) 
Director of Policy and Special Projects, 
Vermont Housing and Conservation Board 
jennifer@vhcb.org  
w.802-828-5865

Joan Goldstein (DED) 
Commissioner, VT Department of Economic 
Development  
joan.goldstein@vermont.gov  
c.802-272-2399

Josh Hanford (DHCD) 
Deputy Commissioner, VT Department of 
Housing and Community Development 
josh.hanford@vermont.gov c.802-595-1385 

Mike Harrington (municipality with a 
designated DT, GC or NDA) 
Economic and Community Development 
Director, Town of Bennington 
mharrington@benningtonvt.org  
w.802-445-1330

Robin Scheu 
Executive Director, Addison County 
Economic Development Corporation 
rpscheu@addisoncountyedc.org  
w.802-388-7953

Sarah Carpenter (VHFA) 
Executive Director, Vermont Housing 
Finance Agency 
SCarpenter@vhfa.org  
w.802-652-3421

Trevor Lashua (municipality with a Priority 
Housing Project) 
Town Administrator, Town of Hinesburg  
tlashua@hinesburg.org  
w.802-482-2281 ext. 221

Wright Preston (private lender) 
Vice President, Commercial Banking, 
Northfield Savings Bank 
wright.preston@nbvt.com  
w. 871-4484
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Staff 
Dale Azaria 
General Counsel, DHCD  
dale.azaria@vermont.gov 
w.802-828-5254

Chris Cochran 
Director, Community Planning and 
Revitalization, DHCD  
chris.cochran@vermont.gov  
c.802-595-5410

Shaun Gilpin 
Housing Policy Specialist, DHCD 
shaun.gilpin@vermont.gov  
w.802-828-1346

Ken Jones 
Policy Analyst, ACCD 
kenneth.jones@vermont.gov 
w.802-828-3119

Fred Kenney 
Executive Director, Vermont Economic 
Progress Council, ACCD  
fred.kenney@vermont.gov  
c.802-777-8192

State Agency Partners 
Natural Resources Board: Lou Borie, Greg Boulbol, Diane Snelling 
Agency of Agriculture Food and Markets: Diane Bothfeld 
Agency of Natural Resources: Ernest Christianson, Billy Coster, Rebecca Ellis, Jen 
Mojo, Bryan Redmond, Diane Sherman 
Department of Taxes: Jake Feldman, Candace Morgan, Rebecca Sameroff, 
Andrew Stein 
Agency of Transportation: Michele Boomhower 

Meeting and Survey Participants 
Erik Hoekstra, Redstone Commercial; Chris Snyder, Snyder Homes; David White, 
White + Burke Real Estate Investment Advisors; Nancy Owens, Housing Vermont; 
Liz Gamache, Efficiency Vermont; Laura Capps, Efficiency Vermont; Ashten Stringer, 
Lake Champlain Regional Chamber of Commerce; Robin Scheu, Addison County 
Economic Development Corporation; Katrina DeLaBuere, Vermont Realtors; Patrick 
O’Brien, SD Ireland; Regina Mahony, Chittenden County Regional Planning 
Commission; Christopher Rice, MMR; Sarah Carpenter, Vermont Housing Finance 
Agency; Joe Erdelyi, Vermont Housing Finance Agency; Jen Hollar, Vermont 
Housing and Conservation Board; Martin Hahn, Vermont Housing and Conservation 
Board; Wright Preston, Northfield Savings Bank; Bob Giroux, VT Municipal Bond 
Bank; Cindy Reid, Cathedral Square Corporation; Leslie Black-Plumeau, Vermont 
Housing Finance Agency; Kathy Beyer, Housing Vermont; Alan Norris; Jeff Metcalf, 
Burlington Housing Authority; Mike Davidson, Execusuite; Bill Bittinger, Bittinger 
Associates; Bruce Baker, Clarke Demas & Baker; Owiso Makuku, Farrell Real 
Estate; Erhard Mahnke, Vermont Affordable Housing Coalition; Maura Collins, 
Vermont Housing Finance Agency. 

Municipal Survey Participants 
Bradford, Bristol, Berlin, Canaan, Concord, Dover, East Montpelier, Fair Haven, 
Fairlee, Guilford, Hinesburg, Hubbardton, Hyde Park, Manchester, City of 
Montpelier, Morristown, Pittsford, Richford, Shelburne, City of St. Albans, Williston, 
Wilmington, Waitsfield, Wallingford, West Windsor, Westford, Westminster, City of 
Winooski. 


